

PROPOSED
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2726
(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 2, line 31, strike the comma insert ":
- 2 (a)"
- 3 Line 33, strike "(a)" insert "(i)"
- 4 Line 37, strike "(b)" insert "(ii)"
- 5 Page 3, line 3, strike "(c)" insert "(iii)"
- 6 Line 5, strike "(d)" insert "(iv)"
- 7 Line 7, strike "(e)" insert "(v)"
- 8 Between lines 8 and 9, insert:
- 9 "(b) AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH 5, SUBDIVISION (c) OF THIS SECTION, DOES NOT
- 10 INCLUDE OVERTIME PAY."
- 11 Page 24, line 27, strike "overtime pay,"
- 12 Line 31, after the period insert "FOR AN EMPLOYEE WHO BECOMES A MEMBER OF THE
- 13 SYSTEM BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2012, COMPENSATION INCLUDES OVERTIME PAY."
- 14 Line 45, after the period insert "FOR AN EMPLOYEE WHO BECOMES A MEMBER OF THE
- 15 SYSTEM ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2012, COMPENSATION DOES NOT INCLUDE OVERTIME
- 16 PAY."
- 17 Amend title to conform

JOHN KAVANAGH